
Contract # ENG

PROPOSAL SUMMARY
Proposal Receipt Date: 11/18/2024

SWMBE
0
0

SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Type of Work Amount

MBE Engineering 
services TBD

MBE Engineering 
services TBD

SBE Engineering 
services TBD

WBE

Professional 
technical writing 

and editing 
services

TBD

Non-SWMBE Engineering 
services TBD

Stony Point Hydrology LLC
Mukwonago, WI 53149 TBD

Penne Wilson Consulting
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 TBD

HNTB Corporation
Milwaukee, WI 53202 TBD

Subconsultant Name %
Oneida Total Integrated 
Enterprises
Milwaukee, WI 53226

TBD

Gestra Engineering, Inc.
Milwaukee, WI 53207 TBD

Geosyntec
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

n/a No 40.0% 40.0%
n/a

Mead & Hunt
Milwaukee, WI 53204 

n/a Yes 49.0% 20.0%
$2,849,219.00

Arcadis U.S., Inc.
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

$3,000,000.00
Yes 44.0% 24.0%

$2,243,604.00

3
# with Compensation Opened 2 2

Proposals (listed by rank)
Negotiated Price Compensation 

Opened? % Sub

Contract TS-2702, 2025 Levee System Accreditation Design and On-Call Engineering Services

Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information

TS-2702 Cost Center:
2025 Levee System Accreditation Design and On-Call Engineering Services

Total Local
# of Proposals 3

% SWMBESubmitted Price

12/20/2024 1 TS-2702



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Y
Y

Document Takers:

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:

Additional Comments:

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company:
Contact Person:
Phone Number:
E-mail Address:

EEO DATA

Location: Total # of Employees 5,711

Total % Total %
Minorities 1,471 25.8% Females 2,218 38.8%
Asian 564 9.9% Asian 236 4.1%
Black/African American 271 4.7% Black/African American 108 1.9%
Hispanic or Latino 507 8.9% Hispanic or Latino 212 3.7%
Native American 14 0.2% Native American 7 0.1%
Other Minority 115 2.0% Other Minority 48 0.8%

26.0% 39.0%Labor Market Availability - Minorities Labor Market Availability - Females

630 Plaza Drive
Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

Tom Lachcik
(847) 805-1048

Tom.Lachcik@arcadis.com

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail 
notification to all registered firms in the General & Professional Services category, sent targeted e-mails to 
potential proposers, sent targeted e-mails to SWMBE  firms, and notified the various local chambers of 
commerce.  The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal 
used to post RFPs.  Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

AECOM, Applied Science, Inc. (SBE), Arcadis US, Inc., CH2M, Consor Engineers, Geosyntec, Globetrotters 
Engineering Corporation (MBE), HNTB Corp, Jacobs, K. Singh & Associates, Inc. (MBE), Kapur (MBE), M 
Squared Engineering (MBE), Mead & Hunt, MSA Professional Services, Inc., Oneida Total Integrated 
Enterprises (MBE), Shannon & Wilson, Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., Snyder & Associates, Inc., Springing Stars 
LLC, Stantec Consulting Services Inc., Stony Point Hydrology LLC (SBE)

N/A

The prime has committed to 24% SWMBE participation on this contract. However, due to the nature of this 
contract, actual SWMBE participation will vary depending on the individual subconsultants selected to work on 
assigned on-call task orders. 

Arcadis U.S., Inc.

Local Office Preference?
RISE Intern Utilization?

OUTREACH INFORMATION

12/20/2024 2 TS-2702



PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title Start Date Contract Value
SWMBE

Actuals %
C04005D01 - Martha Wash 
highland Area MIS 1/31/2023 $749,602.00 15%

C98056P01 - ES 
Conveyance System 
Evaluation and Modeling 
Software Improvements 10/25/2018 $2,321,518.37 9%
J01028D01 - Eng Svcs - 
JIWRF Primary Clarifiers 
Drive Improvements 5/29/2020 $197,982.00 22%

J06034E01 - Prelim Eng & 
Design of Improvements to 
Head Tanks 2/24/2014 $440,359.00 31%
M03113P01 - Prelim Eng - 
Disinfection Improvements 
WRFs 10/28/2021 $898,034.00 25%
S01015D01 - Eng Svcs – 
Grit & Screenings Handling 
Equip Replacement 11/12/2020 $802,088.00 8%
S02013D01 - Eng Serv SS 
WRF Return Activated 
Sludge System 3/17/2016 $596,921.30 15%

S03003D01 - Eng Services 
SSWRF Post-Secondary 
Capacity Improvements 9/2/2016 $848,435.14 19%

92% 23%

66% 26%

100% 22%

99% 19%

Percent Complete
 Proposed 
SWMBE % 

87% 45%

100% 21%

87% 22%

100% 28%

12/20/2024 3 TS-2702


	TS-2702

